# \$65.00 76453

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astrium GmbH		IIN6/27/2003 I	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EADS Astrium GmbH
Street Address:	81663
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76459969	SICTEX
Serial Number:	76528049	AEROMICROWAVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-661-1400

Email: Ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2900AEROMICROWAVE

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane Donnelly
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4410

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0353

900008988

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Donnelly			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Aeromicrowave001#page1.tif source=Aeromicrowave0002#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0354

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : EADS Astrium GmbH

Trademark : AEROMICROWAVE

Serial No. : 76/528,049

Filing Date : July 7, 2003

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

AND

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### Sir:

The undersigned, EADS Astrium GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at 81663, Munich, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

**REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0355** 

- 2 -

to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above registration to V. T. Giordano.

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EADS Astrium GmbH

Вy

Diane Donnelly

Von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin,

Janssen & Giordano

Attorneys for Applicant

60 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10165

Telephone: (212) 661-1400

Fax: (212) 370-1819

Date: June 9, 2004

IRADEMARK

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0356